
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Lee Lucas Classic Trial  8 June 2019
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18
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1 Robin Lyons Jack McCurry 1 69.9 90.6 88.9 65.6 28.9 36.3 380.2 58.1 85.3 86.3 82.7 28.2 34.0 754.8 62.4 85.2 87.0 65.6 29.0 35.1 1119.1 1
8 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney 1 74.4 90.7 88.1 66.2 29.3 41.1 389.8 65.6 88.0 91.3 62.7 36.3 38.3 772.0 65.9 86.3 93.1 62.9 38.0 38.5 1156.7 2
4 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 89.9 90.3 90.2 84.3 48.9 38.4 442.0 65.7 90.7 90.3 69.8 29.0 36.4 823.9 65.6 88.7 87.9 69.9 29.5 36.3 1201.8 3
15 Ben Colhoun Dean Colhoun 1 71.8 95.9 96.6 73.2 30.7 41.3 409.5 63.7 100.5 102.7 74.7 31.2 35.7 818.0 66.8 94.1 91.2 68.9 31.4 39.0 1209.4 4

30 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 79.2 95.6 92.4 72.0 33.0 44.6 416.8 68.2 91.5 94.6 74.5 32.1 38.3 816.0 65.8 91.2 89.4 69.7 32.6 38.0 1202.7 1
16 Andrew Earney Rachael O'Boyle 2 78.8 105.5 99.2 79.9 38.3 44.6 446.3 70.6 94.5 95.6 73.0 31.5 39.7 851.2 74.1 94.9 95.6 75.0 31.5 46.6 1268.9 2
17 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 85.4 115.6 102.5 82.3 30.5 44.1 460.4 73.0 111.5 99.0 71.8 31.0 44.5 891.2 73.0 111.2 103.3 73.5 31.3 42.3 1325.8 3
31 Dessie Martin Philip Beatty 2 81.4 107.5 103.8 78.1 39.2 50.3 460.3 72.9 111.5 113.7 77.4 34.1 51.3 921.2 72.9 108.3 107.3 78.5 41.8 48.0 1378.0 4
32 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 2 84.7 115.6 105.1 78.3 45.0 43.8 472.5 76.3 111.5 114.6 81.9 37.7 53.1 947.6 77.1 108.6 109.4 74.9 38.8 42.8 1399.2 5

2 Damien Mooney Clare Donnelly 3 69.2 88.8 87.9 66.8 29.1 37.8 379.6 62.3 87.7 88.6 66.3 30.3 34.2 749.0 68.3 87.6 87.6 66.6 30.0 34.7 1123.8 1
12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 73.5 101.8 103.4 72.2 34.9 43.7 429.5 66.7 96.8 104.9 70.0 32.8 44.1 844.8 66.9 95.3 107.6 71.2 34.4 40.3 1260.5 2

7 Angus Johnston John Ward 4 77.0 92.7 90.9 74.0 34.3 41.9 410.8 68.5 92.4 90.1 72.6 31.0 43.0 808.4 71.5 89.9 89.0 73.7 32.1 37.1 1201.7 1
3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 73.3 93.5 93.4 67.7 33.1 49.9 410.9 84.0 93.1 91.6 67.5 34.1 38.9 820.1 67.6 90.0 89.6 68.5 32.7 41.3 1209.8 2
6 Trevor Ferguson Mark Ferguson 4 74.8 96.2 93.5 71.1 30.7 46.9 413.2 67.9 94.3 89.8 71.2 31.6 40.8 808.8 68.8 98.2 92.3 73.0 34.3 50.5 1225.9 3
5 Liam Shaw JB Shaw 4 88.6 98.8 102.2 72.2 32.8 41.8 436.4 74.7 92.4 93.5 68.6 34.8 39.2 839.6 68.9 99.4 91.2 72.9 30.8 39.8 1242.6 4
28 Adam Brogan Mark Brogan 4 75.4 96.0 110.9 71.8 36.7 41.3 432.1 70.3 105.3 90.8 71.0 31.1 37.4 838.0 70.0 100.8 91.0 75.8 31.0 39.1 1245.7 5
40 Stanley McKeown Saul McCaughey 4 76.7 98.1 106.6 72.5 34.2 44.8 432.9 77.5 94.3 94.3 73.8 31.6 40.7 845.1 70.6 93.3 97.4 71.9 31.2 42.4 1251.9 6
23 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 4 89.9 94.9 95.9 75.7 33.0 40.2 429.6 78.1 101.6 109.8 76.1 32.6 38.7 866.5 72.6 96.3 91.4 80.0 31.3 39.6 1277.7 7
11 Fergus Mallon Christopher Mallon 4 76.2 94.8 94.3 76.2 40.7 46.2 428.4 69.7 110.8 95.5 83.0 34.3 49.5 871.2 72.2 100.2 96.6 74.2 33.8 39.1 1287.3 8
14 Robin Pitts Gareth Henry 4 81.8 100.4 108.8 72.4 32.6 51.2 447.2 69.7 96.3 100.5 69.2 32.8 46.9 862.6 69.8 109.9 105.1 70.5 32.5 43.6 1294.0 9
20 Robert Robinson Michael Maguire 4 93.3 95.0 94.7 81.3 33.1 41.1 438.5 87.9 112.4 91.3 69.2 33.0 38.0 870.3 70.0 109.9 106.3 75.4 32.0 40.3 1304.2 10
22 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 4 81.0 101.6 106.7 86.4 42.2 41.8 459.7 71.1 99.7 97.8 77.1 38.7 42.0 886.1 84.2 99.8 97.4 79.1 34.0 42.3 1322.9 11
34 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 80.7 100.0 97.5 78.5 38.0 41.0 435.7 73.3 106.3 97.1 74.1 51.0 57.4 894.9 75.2 102.5 95.9 74.3 36.2 45.6 1324.6 12
44 Martin McKernan Raymond McKernan 4 78.2 103.3 107.5 79.9 35.0 48.1 452.0 75.3 102.3 101.5 75.0 36.0 47.2 889.3 73.1 109.9 97.9 68.4 38.8 51.0 1328.4 13
25 Eric McIvor Suzanne McIvor 4 81.8 111.5 103.2 70.7 35.3 43.9 446.4 81.6 107.7 106.5 75.8 51.0 42.7 911.7 70.1 100.9 99.0 74.4 50.8 49.8 1356.7 14
19 Harry Barr Ciaran McCaughey 4 85.4 101.5 110.9 73.0 40.0 60.6 471.4 72.4 112.4 109.8 71.7 36.0 41.9 915.6 69.8 109.9 100.2 73.9 37.7 57.1 1364.2 15
42 George McMillen James Johnston 4 82.1 105.1 110.9 78.3 41.6 48.8 466.8 69.9 97.0 109.8 87.5 51.0 57.4 939.4 87.6 109.9 96.3 81.8 34.9 53.3 1403.2 16
33 Chris Nelson Ian Beavis 4 93.2 112.7 110.8 87.7 50.7 42.4 497.5 72.2 106.3 104.7 76.0 51.0 45.5 953.2 71.9 105.3 108.3 82.8 39.2 48.8 1409.5 17
18 Sean Devlin Lawrence Knox 4 90.9 112.7 105.5 77.7 47.2 48.6 482.6 87.9 105.4 105.5 74.1 44.2 44.7 944.4 80.0 106.0 106.6 78.0 50.8 46.8 1412.6 18
39 Jason Stirrup Courtney Stirrup 4 87.1 112.7 110.9 75.5 41.1 57.2 484.5 76.0 112.4 105.1 73.5 51.0 49.9 952.4 83.6 109.9 109.0 71.1 36.5 50.8 1413.3 19
36 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 4 89.6 114.7 110.9 87.7 34.7 43.5 481.1 81.6 112.4 106.2 78.8 51.0 42.9 954.0 79.7 109.9 109.0 79.4 39.4 57.1 1428.5 20
45 Malcolm West Nathan Finlay 4 93.3 112.7 110.9 80.2 49.7 61.0 507.8 82.2 112.4 109.8 83.3 51.0 57.4 1003.9 87.6 109.9 109.0 88.4 47.3 54.8 1500.9 21
38 Polly McKenna Ryan McKenna 4 93.3 112.7 110.9 87.7 45.2 61.0 510.8 87.9 112.4 109.8 85.0 51.0 57.4 1014.3 87.6 109.9 109.0 88.4 45.3 53.1 1507.6 22

26 Mark Brien Anna Brien 6 94.9 96.8 104.3 73.5 31.8 48.1 449.4 74.9 98.0 92.7 68.8 56.4 39.3 879.5 74.3 99.0 94.0 72.7 33.2 40.2 1292.9 1
27 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 83.6 111.7 111.7 88.9 40.8 55.5 492.2 73.9 118.0 110.1 87.3 36.4 53.1 971.0 75.6 113.0 107.1 80.1 38.1 48.1 1433.0 2
21 Jack Brien Simon Brien 6 74.9 97.1 105.9 77.7 30.4 44.5 430.5 76.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 507.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

Penalties
Fail

No Driver Navigator Class Class 
PositionTOTALSUB SUB

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd Lee Lucas Classic Trial  8 June 2019
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18
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1 Robin Lyons Jack McCurry 1 69.9 90.6 88.9 65.6 28.9 36.3 380.2 58.1 85.3 86.3 82.7 28.2 34.0 754.8 62.4 85.2 87.0 65.6 29.0 35.1 1119.1 1
2 Damien Mooney Clare Donnelly 3 69.2 88.8 87.9 66.8 29.1 37.8 379.6 62.3 87.7 88.6 66.3 30.3 34.2 749.0 68.3 87.6 87.6 66.6 30.0 34.7 1123.8 2
8 Norman Ferguson Brendan Mooney 1 74.4 90.7 88.1 66.2 29.3 41.1 389.8 65.6 88.0 91.3 62.7 36.3 38.3 772.0 65.9 86.3 93.1 62.9 38.0 38.5 1156.7 3
7 Angus Johnston John Ward 4 77.0 92.7 90.9 74.0 34.3 41.9 410.8 68.5 92.4 90.1 72.6 31.0 43.0 808.4 71.5 89.9 89.0 73.7 32.1 37.1 1201.7 4
4 Robert Dickson Catherine Dickson 1 89.9 90.3 90.2 84.3 48.9 38.4 442.0 65.7 90.7 90.3 69.8 29.0 36.4 823.9 65.6 88.7 87.9 69.9 29.5 36.3 1201.8 5
30 Jordan Burns Darrell Burns 2 79.2 95.6 92.4 72.0 33.0 44.6 416.8 68.2 91.5 94.6 74.5 32.1 38.3 816.0 65.8 91.2 89.4 69.7 32.6 38.0 1202.7 6
15 Ben Colhoun Dean Colhoun 1 71.8 95.9 96.6 73.2 30.7 41.3 409.5 63.7 100.5 102.7 74.7 31.2 35.7 818.0 66.8 94.1 91.2 68.9 31.4 39.0 1209.4 7
3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson 4 73.3 93.5 93.4 67.7 33.1 49.9 410.9 84.0 93.1 91.6 67.5 34.1 38.9 820.1 67.6 90.0 89.6 68.5 32.7 41.3 1209.8 8
6 Trevor Ferguson Mark Ferguson 4 74.8 96.2 93.5 71.1 30.7 46.9 413.2 67.9 94.3 89.8 71.2 31.6 40.8 808.8 68.8 98.2 92.3 73.0 34.3 50.5 1225.9 9
5 Liam Shaw JB Shaw 4 88.6 98.8 102.2 72.2 32.8 41.8 436.4 74.7 92.4 93.5 68.6 34.8 39.2 839.6 68.9 99.4 91.2 72.9 30.8 39.8 1242.6 10
28 Adam Brogan Mark Brogan 4 75.4 96.0 110.9 71.8 36.7 41.3 432.1 70.3 105.3 90.8 71.0 31.1 37.4 838.0 70.0 100.8 91.0 75.8 31.0 39.1 1245.7 11
40 Stanley McKeown Saul McCaughey 4 76.7 98.1 106.6 72.5 34.2 44.8 432.9 77.5 94.3 94.3 73.8 31.6 40.7 845.1 70.6 93.3 97.4 71.9 31.2 42.4 1251.9 12
12 Harold Hassard Melissa Donaldson 3 73.5 101.8 103.4 72.2 34.9 43.7 429.5 66.7 96.8 104.9 70.0 32.8 44.1 844.8 66.9 95.3 107.6 71.2 34.4 40.3 1260.5 13
16 Andrew Earney Rachael O'Boyle 2 78.8 105.5 99.2 79.9 38.3 44.6 446.3 70.6 94.5 95.6 73.0 31.5 39.7 851.2 74.1 94.9 95.6 75.0 31.5 46.6 1268.9 14
23 James Mansfield Tim Canniffe 4 89.9 94.9 95.9 75.7 33.0 40.2 429.6 78.1 101.6 109.8 76.1 32.6 38.7 866.5 72.6 96.3 91.4 80.0 31.3 39.6 1277.7 15
11 Fergus Mallon Christopher Mallon 4 76.2 94.8 94.3 76.2 40.7 46.2 428.4 69.7 110.8 95.5 83.0 34.3 49.5 871.2 72.2 100.2 96.6 74.2 33.8 39.1 1287.3 16
26 Mark Brien Anna Brien 6 94.9 96.8 104.3 73.5 31.8 48.1 449.4 74.9 98.0 92.7 68.8 56.4 39.3 879.5 74.3 99.0 94.0 72.7 33.2 40.2 1292.9 17
14 Robin Pitts Gareth Henry 4 81.8 100.4 108.8 72.4 32.6 51.2 447.2 69.7 96.3 100.5 69.2 32.8 46.9 862.6 69.8 109.9 105.1 70.5 32.5 43.6 1294.0 18
20 Robert Robinson Michael Maguire 4 93.3 95.0 94.7 81.3 33.1 41.1 438.5 87.9 112.4 91.3 69.2 33.0 38.0 870.3 70.0 109.9 106.3 75.4 32.0 40.3 1304.2 19
22 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson 4 81.0 101.6 106.7 86.4 42.2 41.8 459.7 71.1 99.7 97.8 77.1 38.7 42.0 886.1 84.2 99.8 97.4 79.1 34.0 42.3 1322.9 20
34 Derek Harrison Harrison Barnett 4 80.7 100.0 97.5 78.5 38.0 41.0 435.7 73.3 106.3 97.1 74.1 51.0 57.4 894.9 75.2 102.5 95.9 74.3 36.2 45.6 1324.6 21
17 Robert Haslett Peter Haslett 2 85.4 115.6 102.5 82.3 30.5 44.1 460.4 73.0 111.5 99.0 71.8 31.0 44.5 891.2 73.0 111.2 103.3 73.5 31.3 42.3 1325.8 22
44 Martin McKernan Raymond McKernan 4 78.2 103.3 107.5 79.9 35.0 48.1 452.0 75.3 102.3 101.5 75.0 36.0 47.2 889.3 73.1 109.9 97.9 68.4 38.8 51.0 1328.4 23
25 Eric McIvor Suzanne McIvor 4 81.8 111.5 103.2 70.7 35.3 43.9 446.4 81.6 107.7 106.5 75.8 51.0 42.7 911.7 70.1 100.9 99.0 74.4 50.8 49.8 1356.7 24
19 Harry Barr Ciaran McCaughey 4 85.4 101.5 110.9 73.0 40.0 60.6 471.4 72.4 112.4 109.8 71.7 36.0 41.9 915.6 69.8 109.9 100.2 73.9 37.7 57.1 1364.2 25
31 Dessie Martin Philip Beatty 2 81.4 107.5 103.8 78.1 39.2 50.3 460.3 72.9 111.5 113.7 77.4 34.1 51.3 921.2 72.9 108.3 107.3 78.5 41.8 48.0 1378.0 26
32 Hayes Robinson Keith Hall 2 84.7 115.6 105.1 78.3 45.0 43.8 472.5 76.3 111.5 114.6 81.9 37.7 53.1 947.6 77.1 108.6 109.4 74.9 38.8 42.8 1399.2 27
42 George McMillen James Johnston 4 82.1 105.1 110.9 78.3 41.6 48.8 466.8 69.9 97.0 109.8 87.5 51.0 57.4 939.4 87.6 109.9 96.3 81.8 34.9 53.3 1403.2 28
33 Chris Nelson Ian Beavis 4 93.2 112.7 110.8 87.7 50.7 42.4 497.5 72.2 106.3 104.7 76.0 51.0 45.5 953.2 71.9 105.3 108.3 82.8 39.2 48.8 1409.5 29
18 Sean Devlin Lawrence Knox 4 90.9 112.7 105.5 77.7 47.2 48.6 482.6 87.9 105.4 105.5 74.1 44.2 44.7 944.4 80.0 106.0 106.6 78.0 50.8 46.8 1412.6 30
39 Jason Stirrup Courtney Stirrup 4 87.1 112.7 110.9 75.5 41.1 57.2 484.5 76.0 112.4 105.1 73.5 51.0 49.9 952.4 83.6 109.9 109.0 71.1 36.5 50.8 1413.3 31
36 Robin Cuddy Caleb Cuddy 4 89.6 114.7 110.9 87.7 34.7 43.5 481.1 81.6 112.4 106.2 78.8 51.0 42.9 954.0 79.7 109.9 109.0 79.4 39.4 57.1 1428.5 32
27 Arthur McMullan Adam McMullan 6 83.6 111.7 111.7 88.9 40.8 55.5 492.2 73.9 118.0 110.1 87.3 36.4 53.1 971.0 75.6 113.0 107.1 80.1 38.1 48.1 1433.0 33
45 Malcolm West Nathan Finlay 4 93.3 112.7 110.9 80.2 49.7 61.0 507.8 82.2 112.4 109.8 83.3 51.0 57.4 1003.9 87.6 109.9 109.0 88.4 47.3 54.8 1500.9 34
38 Polly McKenna Ryan McKenna 4 93.3 112.7 110.9 87.7 45.2 61.0 510.8 87.9 112.4 109.8 85.0 51.0 57.4 1014.3 87.6 109.9 109.0 88.4 45.3 53.1 1507.6 35
21 Jack Brien Simon Brien 6 74.9 97.1 105.9 77.7 30.4 44.5 430.5 76.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 507.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

Penalties
Fail

TOTAL Overall 
PositionSUBNo Driver Navigator Class SUB

Sponsored by Reid Engineering (Cookstown) Limited


